
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045423-2025 

Tender

Business Travel Framework

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045423
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056bc8 
Published 1 August 2025, 7:05pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

ORE Catapult Business Travel Framework, Access Code 9PPHW6XEER for 
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Glasgow:-Travel-agency-and-similar-
services./9PPHW6XEER

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9PPHW6XEER

Commercial tool

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045423-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045423-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045980-2025
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Glasgow:-Travel-agency-and-similar-services./9PPHW6XEER
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Glasgow:-Travel-agency-and-similar-services./9PPHW6XEER
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9PPHW6XEER


Page 2 to 6

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£3,500,000 excluding VAT

£4,200,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 3 November 2029

4 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

63510000 - Travel agency and similar services

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

1



Page 3 to 6

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

Single supplier framework with pricing submitted at tender return

Award method when using the framework

Without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

28 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 September 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/ Access code: 9PPHW6XEER

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

22 September 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Technical Quality 60%
Commercial Commercial Price 30%
Demonstration Demonstration Quality 10%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised



Page 5 to 6

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Appendix 1 Conditions of Contract ORE25032.docx

Appendix 2 - Tenderer Response Document.docx

Appendix 3 - Offer Worksheet ORE25032.xlsx

Appendix 4 - Operation of the Framework - ORE25032.pdf

Appendix 5 - Questionnaire.xlsx

ITT - ORE25032.docx

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3768
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3769
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3770
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3771
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3772
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-3773


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Appendix 1 Conditions of Contract ORE25032.docx
	Appendix 2 - Tenderer Response Document.docx
	Appendix 3 - Offer Worksheet ORE25032.xlsx
	Appendix 4 - Operation of the Framework - ORE25032.pdf
	Appendix 5 - Questionnaire.xlsx
	ITT - ORE25032.docx

	Contracting authority
	Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult


		2025-08-05T10:11:53+0100
	TCPDF




